interest-rate risk over different time horizons, both utilize consistent assumptions when modeling the positions
currently held by State Street; however, NIR-at-risk also incorporates future actions planned by management over the
time horizons being modeled. For additional information on our NIR-at-risk and EVE, refer to pages 103 to 104 of the
2014 Form 10-K.
The following table presents the estimated exposure of our NIR for the next twelve months, calculated as of the dates
indicated, due to an immediate +/-100-basis-point shift to our internal forecast of global interest rates. We manage our
NIR

39

Edgar Filing: STATE STREET CORP - Form 10-Q

73

Table of Contents
MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS (Continued)

sensitivity to limit declines to 15% or less from baseline NIR. Estimated exposures presented below are dependent on
management's assumptions, and do not reflect any additional actions management may undertake in order to mitigate
some of the adverse effects of changes in interest rates on our financial performance.
TABLE 34: NIR ESTIMATED EXPOSURE

Estimated Exposure to
Net Interest Revenue

(Dollars in millions) June 30,
2015

December 31,
2014

Rate change: Exposure % of Base NIR Exposure % of Base NIR
+100 bps shock $519 24.2 % $384 16.6 %
–100 bps shock (311 ) (14.5 ) (328 ) (14.2 )
+100 bps ramp 235 11.0 149 6.5
–100 bps ramp (183 ) (8.5 ) (192 ) (8.3 )
As of June 30, 2015, NIR sensitivity to an upward-100-basis-point shock in global interest rates increased compared
to such sensitivity as of December 31, 2014, on a dollar exposure basis, reflecting slower client funding repricing
expectations in the twelve-month forecast horizon beyond June 30, 2015. The benefit to NIR of an
upward-100-basis-point ramp is less significant than a shock, since interest rates are assumed to increase gradually. As
of June 30, 2015, NIR sensitivity to an upward-100-basis-point shock in global interest rates as represented on a
percentage base of twelve-month forecasted NIR increased compared to such sensitivity as of December 31, 2014,

[…]

Capital Structure and Related Regulatory Capital Ratios - State Street Bank present our capital ratios for State Street
and State Street Bank as of June 30, 2015, calculated in conformity with the advanced approaches provisions and
standardized approach of the Basel III final rule on an estimated, pro forma basis under the fully phased-in provisions
of the Basel III final rule. Pro-forma fully phased-in capital ratios calculated in accordance with both approaches as of
June 30, 2015, are preliminary estimates, based on our present interpretations of the Basel III final rule as applied to
our businesses and operations as of June 30, 2015.

47

Edgar Filing: STATE STREET CORP - Form 10-Q

88

Table of Contents
MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS (Continued)

TABLE 41: REGULATORY CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND RELATED REGULATORY CAPITAL RATIOS - STATE
STREET

June 30, 2015
(Dollars in
millions)

Basel III
Advanced
Approaches

Phase-In
Provisions

Basel III
Advanced
Approaches
Fully
Phased-In
Pro-Forma
Estimate(1)

Basel III
Standardized
Approach

Phase-In
Provisions

Basel III
Standardized
Approach
Fully
Phased-In
Pro-Forma
Estimate(1)

Total common
shareholders'
equity

$18,753 $44 $18,797 $18,753 $44 $18,797

Regulatory
capital
adjustments:
Goodwill and
other
intangible
assets, net of
associated
deferred tax
liabilities

(5,974 ) (792 ) (6,766 ) (5,974 ) (792 ) (6,766 )

Other
adjustments (66 ) (98 ) (164 ) (66 ) (98 ) (164 )

Common
equity tier 1
capital

12,713 (846 ) 11,867 12,713 (846 ) 11,867

Additional tier
1 capital:
Preferred
stock 2,703 — 2,703 2,703 — 2,703

Trust preferred
capital
securities

237 (237 ) — 237 (237 ) —

Other
adjustments (98 ) 98 — (98 ) 98 —

Additional tier
1 capital 2,842 (139 ) 2,703 2,842 (139 ) 2,703

Tier 1 capital 15,555 (985 ) 14,570 15,555 (985 ) 14,570
Tier 2 capital:
Qualifying
subordinated
long-term debt

1,438 — 1,438 1,438 — 1,438

Trust preferred
capital
securities

713 132 845 713 132 845

Other 2 (2 ) — 2 (2 ) —

Edgar Filing: STATE STREET CORP - Form 10-Q

89

Tier 2 capital 2,153 130 2,283 2,153 130 2,283
Total capital $17,708 $(855) $16,853 $17,708 $(855) $16,853
Risk weighted
assets(2) $104,533 $(481) $104,052 $109,788 $(453) $109,335

Adjusted
average assets 257,227 (295 ) 256,932 257,227 (295 ) 256,932

Total assets
for SLR 285,737 (792 ) 284,945 285,737 (792 ) 284,945

Capital
ratios(3):

Minimum
Requirement
2015

Minimum
Requirement
2019

Minimum
Requirement
Including
Capital
Conservation
Buffer of
2.5% and
GSIB 1.5%
2019

Common
equity tier 1
capital(4)

4.5% 4.5% 8.5% 12.2 % 11.4 % 11.6 % 10.9 %

Tier 1 capital 6.0 6.0 10.0 14.9 14.0 14.2 13.3
Total capital 8.0 8.0 12.0 16.9 16.2 16.1 15.4
Tier 1 leverage4.0 4.0 NA 6.0 5.7 6.0 5.7
Supplementary
leverage NA 5.0 NA 5.4 5.1 5.4 5.1

NA: Not applicable.
(1) As of June 30, 2015, represents State Street's estimates calculated in conformity with the fully phased-in provisions
of the Basel III Final rule for both Basel III advanced and standardized approaches, based on our current

[…]

assets (denominator); tier 1 capital ratio is calculated by dividing tier 1 capital (numerator) by risk-weighted assets
(denominator); total capital ratio is calculated by dividing total capital (numerator) by risk-weighted assets
(denominator); tier 1 leverage ratio is calculated by dividing tier 1 capital (numerator) by adjusted average assets
(denominator); and supplementary leverage ratio, or SLR, is calculated by dividing tier 1 capital (numerator) by total
assets for SLR (denominator).
(4) Common equity tier 1 ratios were calculated in conformity with the provisions of the Basel III final rule; refer to
Table 37: Regulatory Capital Structure and Related Regulatory Capital Ratios.

48

Edgar Filing: STATE STREET CORP - Form 10-Q

90

Table of Contents
MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS (Continued)

TABLE 42: REGULATORY CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND RELATED REGULATORY CAPITAL RATIOS - STATE
STREET BANK

June 30, 2015
(Dollars in
millions)

Basel III
Advanced
Approaches

Phase-In
Provisions

Basel III
Advanced
Approaches
Fully
Phased-In
Pro-Forma
Estimate(1)

Basel III
Standardized
Approach

Phase-In
Provisions

Basel III
Standardized
Approach
Fully
Phased-In
Pro-Forma
Estimate(1)

Total common
shareholders'
equity

$20,282 $54 $20,336 $20,282 $54 $20,336

Regulatory
capital
adjustments:
Goodwill and
other
intangible
assets, net of
associated
deferred tax
liabilities

(5,667 ) (739 ) (6,406 ) (5,667 ) (739 ) (6,406 )

Other
adjustments (109 ) — (109 ) (109 ) — (109 )

Common
equity tier 1
capital

14,506 (685 ) 13,821 14,506 (685 ) 13,821

Additional tier
1 capital:
Preferred
stock — — — — — —

Trust preferred
capital
securities

— — — — — —

Other
adjustments — — — — — —

Additional tier
1 capital — — — — — —

Tier 1 capital 14,506 (685 ) 13,821 14,506 (685 ) 13,821
Tier 2 capital:
Qualifying
subordinated
long-term debt

1,452 — 1,452 1,452 — 1,452

Trust preferred
capital
securities

— — — — — —

Other — — — — — —

Edgar Filing: STATE STREET CORP - Form 10-Q

91

Tier 2 capital 1,452 — 1,452 1,452 — 1,452
Total capital $15,958 $(685) $15,273 $15,958 $(685) $15,273
Risk weighted
assets(2) $99,017 $(923) $98,094 $104,740 $(870) $103,870

Adjusted
average assets 252,636 (247 ) 252,389 252,636 (247 ) 252,389

Total assets
for SLR 281,075 (739 ) 280,336 281,075 (739 ) 280,336

Capital
ratios(3):

Minimum
Requirement
2015

Minimum
Requirement
2019

Minimum
Requirement
Including
Capital
Conservation
Buffer of
2.5% and
GSIB 1.5%
2019

Common
equity tier 1
capital(4)

4.5% 4.5% 8.5% 14.7 % 14.1 % 13.8 % 13.3 %

Tier 1 capital 6.0 6.0 10.0 14.7 14.1 13.8 13.3
Total capital 8.0 8.0 12.0 16.1 15.6 15.2 14.7
Tier 1 leverage4.0 4.0 NA 5.7 5.5 5.7 5.5
Supplementary
leverage NA 5.0 NA 5.2 4.9 5.2 4.9

NA: Not applicable.
(1) As of June 30, 2015, represents State Street Bank's estimates calculated in conformity with the fully phased-in
provisions of the Basel III Final rule for both Basel III advanced and standardized approaches, based on our current

[…]

We refer to these final rules as the SLR final rule. Under the SLR final rule, upon implementation as of January 1,
2018, (i) State Street Bank must maintain an SLR of at least 6% to be well capitalized under the U.S. banking
regulators’ Prompt Corrective Action framework and (ii) if State Street maintains an SLR of at least 5%, it is not
subject to limitations on distribution and discretionary bonus payments under the SLR final rule. Beginning with
reporting for June 30, 2015, State Street is required to include SLR disclosures, calculated on a transitional basis, with
its other Basel disclosures.
Estimated pro forma fully phased-in supplementary leverage ratios as of June 30, 2015 are preliminary estimates by
State Street, and are calculated based on our current interpretations of the SLR final rule and as applied to our

Edgar Filing: STATE STREET CORP - Form 10-Q

93

businesses and operations as of June 30, 2015.

50

Edgar Filing: STATE STREET CORP - Form 10-Q

94

Table of Contents
MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS (Continued)

TABLE 43: SUPPLEMENTARY LEVERAGE RATIO
June 30, 2015 Transitional SLR Phase-In Provisions Fully Phased-in Pro

Forma SLR Estimate(Dollars in millions)
State Street:
Tier 1 capital $15,555 $(985 ) $14,570
On- and off-balance sheet leverage
exposure 291,875 — 291,875

Less: regulatory deductions (6,138 ) (792 ) (6,930 )
Total assets for SLR $285,737 $(792 ) $284,945
Supplementary leverage ratio 5.4 % (0.3 )% 5.1 %

State Street Bank:
Tier 1 capital $14,506 $(685 ) $13,821
On- and off-balance sheet leverage
exposure 286,851 — 286,851

Less: regulatory deductions (5,776 ) (739 ) (6,515 )
Total assets for SLR $281,075 $(739 ) $280,336
Supplementary leverage ratio 5.2 % (0.3 )% 4.9 %
Capital Actions
Preferred Stock
In the second quarter of 2015, we issued 750 thousand depositary shares, each representing a 1/100th ownership
interest in a share of State Street’s fixed-to-floating-rate non-cumulative perpetual preferred stock, Series F, without
par value per share, with a liquidation preference of $100,000 per share (equivalent to $1,000 per depositary share), in
a public offering. The aggregate proceeds from the offering, net of underwriting discounts, commissions and other
issuance costs, were approximately $742 million.
In the second quarter of 2015, we did not declare a dividend on our Series F preferred stock.